2014DE06RDRP019 - 5.3Implementation Year - 2018 Table 1.1- Page 9 of 10

Last Refresh 20/06/2019

Union Contribution
(EAFRD) before

adjustments

Union contribution (EAFRD)
financial and other adjustments Total Union

Contribution
(EAFRD) after
adjustmentsFocus Area / Priority 01/01/2018   -

31/03/2018
01/04/2018   -

30/06/2018
01/07/2018   -

15/10/2018
16/10/2018   -

31/12/2018

Irregularities or
negligence

recovered by MS

Other
adjustments

M20 483,613.10 584,273.99 404,869.25 657,766.70 -1,355.78 0.04 2,129,167.30
TOTAL 483,613.10 584,273.99 404,869.25 657,766.70 -1,355.78 0.04 2,129,167.30

Measure code: M20 (TA)

2014DE06RDRP019 - 5.3Implementation Year - 2018 Table 1.1- Page 10 of 10

Last Refresh 20/06/2019

Table 1.2 - Financial Implementation per measure (2018Q1 to 2018Q4)

*Disclaimer: Data are those submitted by the Paying Agency in the quarterly declarations of expenditure

Measure code

Total Public
expenditure

before
adjustments

Union
Contribution

(EAFRD) before
adjustments

Union
contribution

(EAFRD)
financial

adjustments

Union
contribution

(EAFRD) other
adjustments

Total Union
Contribution
(EAFRD) after
adjustments

(a') (b') (c') (d') (e') = (b') + (c') + (d')

M01 - Knowledge 638,205.47 510,564.37 -0.02 510,564.35
M04 - Physical Investment 15,522,176.46 11,408,022.89 -757.36 11,407,265.53
M07 - Basic services 1,316,124.35 959,491.82 0.01 959,491.83
M08 - Forest 4,748,360.69 3,457,369.46 0.91 3,457,370.37
M10 - Agri-environment-climate 38,580,409.90 31,937,360.51 -299,584.93 0.01 31,637,775.59
M11 - Organic Farming 14,900,000.44 11,175,000.34 -12,725.80 11,162,274.54
M13 - Areas with natural constraints 15,914,973.52 11,936,230.14 -6,950.27 0.34 11,929,280.21
M16 - Cooperation 282,547.27 226,037.82 0.01 226,037.83
M19 - LEADER and CLLD 38,078,071.42 30,462,457.13 -39,945.67 -0.13 30,422,511.33
M20 - TA 2,840,697.39 2,130,523.04 -1,355.78 0.04 2,129,167.30

All Measures 132,821,566.91 104,203,057.52 -360,562.45 -756.19 103,841,738.88

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014DE06RDRP019 - 5.3Table 1.2- Page 1 of 1Implementation Year - 2018

Last Refresh 20/06/2019

Table 1.3 - Financial Implementation per measure (cumulative until 2018Q4)

*Disclaimer: Data are those submitted by the Paying Agency in the quarterly declarations of expenditure

Measure code

Total Public
expenditure

before
adjustments

Union
Contribution

(EAFRD) before
adjustments

Union
Contribution

(EAFRD)
financial

adjustments

Union
Contribution

(EAFRD) other
adjustments

Total Union
Contribution
(EAFRD) after
adjustmetns

(a') (b') (c') (d') (e') = (b') + (c') + (d')

M01 - Knowledge 1,666,209.67 1,332,967.73 0.00 1,332,967.73
M04 - Physical Investment 56,974,485.10 40,003,312.77 -8,573.36 -17,600.19 39,977,139.22
M07 - Basic services 3,002,894.44 2,189,236.29 134.14 2,189,370.43
M08 - Forest 11,787,035.30 8,645,837.47 0.00 8,645,837.47
M10 - Agri-environment-climate 104,681,382.67 87,230,468.49 -482,139.54 -13,866.14 86,734,462.81
M11 - Organic Farming 33,828,168.70 25,371,126.53 -17,590.06 -444.80 25,353,091.67
M13 - Areas with natural constraints 76,230,337.98 57,172,753.52 -30,511.73 6,631.17 57,148,872.96
M16 - Cooperation 541,622.74 433,298.19 0.00 433,298.19
M19 - LEADER and CLLD 59,876,074.06 47,900,859.22 -39,945.67 0.00 47,860,913.55
M20 - TA 7,627,933.61 5,720,950.21 -1,355.78 0.00 5,719,594.43
All Measures 356,216,144.27 276,000,810.42 -580,116.14 -25,145.82 275,395,548.46

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014DE06RDRP019 - 5.3Table 1.3- Page 1 of 1Implementation Year - 2018

Last Refresh 20/06/2019

Table 1.4 - Financing Plan per measure (in force on 31st of December 2018)

Measure code EAFRD Financing plan in force on 31st Dec
of the calendar year

M01 7,950,000.00
M04 136,863,518.63
M07 8,982,400.00
M08 26,636,730.53
M10 169,904,310.64
M11 50,620,500.00
M13 84,450,000.00
M16 7,872,000.00
M19 364,342,017.91
M20 21,351,668.29

878,973,146.00

Implementation Year - 2018 2014DE06RDRP019 - 5.3Table 1.4- Page 1 of 1

	Report Description
	Table 1.1
	M01